# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5550101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL E JOHNSON	02/27/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOFTRAY INC.	
Street Address:	1716 LINDEN WAY	
City:	FORT COLLINS	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16358680

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)664-4735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-664-4734

Email: jbales@me.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER L. BALES

Address Line 1: 1520 EUCLID CIRCLE

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W02.112	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHLEO BALES-HEISTERKAMP	
SIGNATURE:	/Chleo Bales-Heisterkamp/	
DATE SIGNED:	<b>NED:</b> 05/31/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=W02112 Assignment signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505503297 REEL: 049334 FRAME: 0298

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Paul E. Johnson of Fort Collins, Colorado have invented certain improvements in:

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PRE-TREATING SWABS PRIOR TO COLLECTION OF SPECIMENS TO REDUCE FALSE POSITIVE DETECTIONS.

and executed U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 16/358,680 filed on 19 March 2019; and

Whereas SoftRay, Inc., a Wyoming corporation, having a place of business at 1716 Linden Way, Fort Collins, CO 80301, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents therefore;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to SoftRay, Inc., its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention therein disclosed for the U.S. and worldwide, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to SoftRay, Inc., its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that SoftRay, Inc. may apply for and acquire foreign letters patents on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the U.S. and foreign applications when called upon to do so SoftRay, Inc.

Paul E. Johnson

Date

Docket No. W02.112

PATENT REEL: 049334 FRAME: 0299